CH \$440.00 198111

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		08/30/2015	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMEI Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	3451 Plano Parkway	
City:	Lewisville	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75056	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1981113	1-800-BONEFIX
Registration Number:	2265742	CERVICAL-STIM
Registration Number:	3103333	CONTOURS VPS
Registration Number:	3094296	8 PLATE-GUIDED GROWTH SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2592020	EZBRACE
Registration Number:	3090036	GOTFRIED PC.C.P
Registration Number:	2991110	I ISKD
Registration Number:	3029777	M2 MULTIPLANAR MINIRAIL
Registration Number:	3202786	OSTEOMAX
Registration Number:	2269876	OSTEO-TITE
Registration Number:	4365029	PHOENIX
Registration Number:	1701625	PHYSIO-STIM
Registration Number:	1384143	SPINAL-STIM
Registration Number:	2789136	THE HEALING ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3137002	BLADERUNNER
Registration Number:	3314454	MAKING LIFE BETTER THROUGH INNOVATIONS I
Serial Number:	78663808	BONEMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900338689 REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0817

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5226

Email: AWALKER@WINSTEAD.COM
Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 131851

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58437-4 RELEASE TMS AMEI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Walker	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Walker/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=58437-4 signed Termin Release TM sec int (AMEI Technologies)#page1.tif source=58437-4 signed Termin Release TM sec int (AMEI Technologies)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0818

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF **INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST**

(Trademarks – AMEI Technologies, Inc.)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party"), as Agent for the benefit of itself and the Lenders pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of August 30, 2010, among Secured Party, the Lenders party thereto, and AMEI Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Obligor"), as modified, amended, restated or supplemented (the "Security Agreement"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to those trademarks shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), arising from the said Security Agreement which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about November 9, 2010, as against the Released Trademarks at Reel/Frame Numbers 4412 / 0022.

Executed as of the 30 day of August, 2015.

SECURED PARTY:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Title: Executive Director

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

U.S. Registration No. / Serial No.	Owner
1981113	AMEI Technologies Inc.
2265742	AMEI Technologies Inc.
3103333	AMEI Technologies Inc.
3094296	AMEI Technologies Inc.
2592020	AMEI Technologies Inc.
3090036	AMEI Technologies Inc.
2991110	AMEI Technologies Inc.
3029777	AMEI Technologies Inc.
3202786	AMEI Technologies Inc.
2269876	AMEI Technologies Inc.
4365029	AMEI Technologies Inc.
1701625	AMEI Technologies Inc.
1384143	AMEI Technologies Inc.
2789136	AMEI Technologies Inc.
3137002	AMEI Technologies Inc.
3314454	AMEI Technologies Inc.
78663808	AMEI Technologies Inc.

 $Termination \ and \ Release \ of \ Intellectual \ Property \ Security \ Interest \ (Trademarks-AMEI \ Technologies, Inc.)-Page \ 2$

v. -

RECORDED: 09/24/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0820